Instruction manual
SCANDI BREW Tank pressure regulator, Type 1 and 2®
TPR IM 2007-10, EN:1
To the owner
Dear owner,
This Instruction Manual is your instant guide when
dealing with your Alfa Laval equipment. Alfa Laval

4” / DN 100 3000 hl/h 12000 hl
www.alfalaval.com                           24
7. Order code
For ordering of spare parts, see your contact on
‘www.alfalaval.com’
7.1 Pressure regulator, Type 1
7.1.1 Pressure regulator, 1”:
7.1.2 Pressure regulator, 11/2”:
Thread after purpose Vacuum valve in
bottom
Pressure valve
in bottom
Pressure valve
in bottom + CIP
bend + T-piece
With pressure gauge + fixed spring 20-2501000S 20-2511000S 20-2511100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
fixed spring
20-2502000S 20-2512000S 20-2512100S
With pressure gauge + variable spring 20-2503000S 20-2513000S 20-2513100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
variable spring
20-2504000S 20-2514000S 20-2514100S
Thread after purpose Vacuum valve in
bottom
Pressure valve
in bottom
Pressure valve
in bottom + CIP
bend + T-piece
With pressure gauge + fixed spring 20-2531000S 20-2541000S 20-2541100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
fixed spring
20-2532000S 20-2542000S 20-2542100S
With pressure gauge + variable spring 20-2533000S 20-2543000S 20-2543100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
variable spring
20-2534000S 20-2544000S 20-2544100S
7.2 Pressure regulator, Type 2
7.2.1 Pressure regulator, 2”:
7.2.2 Pressure regulator, 3”:
7.2.3 Pressure regulator, 4”:
Thread after purpose Pressure valve in bottom Pressure valve in bottom
+ CIP bend + T-piece
With pressure gauge + fixed spring 20-2561000S 20-2561100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
fixed spring
20-2562000S 20-2562100S
With pressure gauge + variable spring 20-2563000S 20-2563100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
variable spring
20-2564000S 20-2564100S
Thread after purpose Pressure valve in bottom Pressure valve in bottom
+ CIP bend + T-piece
With pressure gauge + fixed spring 20-2586000S 20-2586100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
fixed spring
20-2587000S 20-2587100S
With pressure gauge + variable spring 20-2588000S 20-2588100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
variable spring
20-2589000S 20-2589100S
Thread after purpose Pressure valve in bottom Pressure valve in bottom
+ CIP bend + T-piece
With pressure gauge + fixed spring 20-2595000S 20-2595100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
fixed spring
20-2596000S 20-2596100S
With pressure gauge + variable spring 20-2597000S 20-2597100S
With pressure gauge + protection valve +
variable spring
20-2598000S 20-2598100S
www.alfalaval.com                           26
7.3 Spare Parts - Tank pressure regulator, Type 1
7.3.1 Tank pressure regulator, 1”:
Fig. 18
*Service kit for 1” Pressure regulator
Order code
(Service kit)
Order code
(Spare parts)
Description Qty. Position
no.
S10-251A7 74-04286353 O-ring Ø42.86 x 3.53mm, EPDM 1 03
 72-02201504 Gasket Ø22/15 x 4mm 60° shore, NBR 2 05
 74-04604353 O-ring Ø46.04 x 3.53mm, EPDM 2 09
 10-01990131 Shamban Ø10 mm with O-ring, PTFE/EPDM 1 16
 10-01980300 Gasket Ø30/22 x 2mm, PTFE 2 18
 10-01950140 Gasket Ø19/5.5 x 3mm, EU 1 20
 72-03702795 Gasket Ø37/27 x 5mm, EPDM 1 52
* Applicable for all versions of 1” Pressure regulator.
7.3.2 Tank pressure regulator, 11/2”:
*Service kit for 1½” Pressure regulator
Order code
(Service kit)
Order code
(Spare parts)
Description Qty. Position
no.
S10-254A7 74-07303353 O-ring Ø73.03 x 3.53mm, EPDM 3 03
 72-03302395 Gasket Ø33/23 x 5mm, EPDM 2 05
 10-01990131 Shamban Ø10 mm with O-ring, PTFE/EPDM 1 16
 10-01980420 Gasket Ø42/32 x 2mm, PTFE 2 18
 10-01950140 Gasket Ø19/5.5 x 3mm, EU 1 20
 72-05704594 Gasket Ø57/45 x 6mm, EPDM 1 52
* Applicable for all versions of 1½” Pressure regulator.
Fig. 19
www.alfalaval.com                           28
7.4 Spare Parts - Tank pressure regulator, Type 2
7.4.1 Tank pressure regulator, 2”:
Fig. 20
*Service kit for 2” Pressure regulator
Order code
(Service kit)
Order code
(Spare parts)
Description Qty. Position
no.
S10-256A7 72-04803497 Gasket Ø48/34 x 7mm, EPDM 2 05
 72-10008402 Gasket Ø100/84 x 2mm, NBR 2 09
 10-01990131 Shamban Ø10mm with O-ring, PTFE/EPDM 1 16
 10-01950140 Gasket Ø19/5.5 x 3mm, EU 1 20
* Applicable for all versions of 2” Pressure regulator.
7.4.2 Tank pressure regulator, 3”:
*Service kit for 3” Pressure regulator
Order code
(Service kit)
Order code
(Spare parts)
Description Qty. Position no.
S10-258A7 72-11509002 Gasket Ø115/90 x 2mm, NBR 2 09
 10-01990131 Shamban Ø10mm with O-ring, PTFE/EPDM 1 16
 10-01950140 Gasket Ø19/5.5 x 3mm, EU 1 20
 72-07405898 Gasket Ø74/58 x 8mm, EPDM 2 60
* Applicable for all versions of 3” Pressure regulator.
Fig. 21
www.alfalaval.com                           30
7.4.3 Tank pressure regulator, 4”:
*Service kit for 4” Pressure regulator
Order code
(Service kit)
Order code
(Spare parts)
Description Qty. Position no.
S10-259A7 72-13611015 Gasket Ø136/110 x 1.5mm, NBR 2 09
 10-01990131 Shamban Ø10mm with O-ring, PTFE/EPDM 1 16
 10-01950140 Gasket Ø19/5.5 x 3mm, EU 1 20
 72-10208698 Gasket Ø102/86 x 8mm, EPDM 2 60
* Applicable for all versions of 4” Pressure regulator.
Fig. 22
7.5 Spare parts - Protection valve:
*Service kit for Safety valve
Order code
(Service kit)
Order code
(Spare parts)
Description Qty. Position no.
S10-25382A7 10-01990010 Tape bushing 1 x 8.1, Ø26, PTFE 1 05
 10-01990050 Back-up ring Ø19.2 x 3mm, PTFE 1 06
 71-01920003 O-ring Ø19.2 x 3mm, NBR 1 07
 71-00630024 O-ring Ø6.3 x 2.4mm, NBR 1 09
 71-00430024 O-ring Ø4.3 x 2.4mm, NBR 1 10